
MS Cowichan Experience 2019 - Sat - 103 km

(pink arrows)

A. South Island Saskatoons - 7.2 km

B. Cherry Point Estate Wines- 9.7 km

C. Maplebank Park - 18.9 km

D. Italian Kitchen - 26.1 km

E. Raptor Centre - 30.0 km

F. Soccer Pavilion - 58.1 km

G. Coffee on the Moon - 69.4 km

H. Zanatta Vineyards - 74.5 km

I. Alderlea Farm and Cafe - 75.9 km

J. Blue Grouse Estate Winery - 85.5 km

K. Woosterville Mini Llama Farm - 87.0 km

L. Rocky Creek Winery - 90.5 km

M. Silverside Farm - 96.3 km



MS Cowichan Experience 2019 - Sat - 103 km (pink arrows)

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.4

2. 0.4 0.4 L onto Shawnigan Lake Rd 4.4

3. 4.9 4.4 Continue straight onto Cobble Hill Rd 0.2

4. 5.1 0.2 R onto Fisher Rd 3.3

5. 8.3 3.3 Slight L onto Telegraph Rd 0.6

6. 8.9 0.6 R onto Cherry Point Rd 1.6

7. 10.5 1.6 R onto Telegraph Rd 2.6

8. 13.2 2.6 R onto Cowichan Bay Rd 10.9

9. 24.0 10.9 At the roundabout, continue straight to stay on Tzouhalem Rd 0.3

10. 24.3 0.3 R onto Jaynes Rd 1.2

11. 25.5 1.2 R onto Lakes Rd 4.0

12. 29.4 4.0 R onto Herd Rd (signs for Crotton/Maple Bay) 1.8

13. 31.2 1.8 L onto Osborne Bay Rd 4.4

14. 35.6 4.4 Continue straight onto York Ave 0.8

15. 36.4 0.8 L onto Chaplin St 0.2

16. 36.6 0.2 Slight R onto Crofton Rd 3.6

36.6 kilometers.  +167/-246 meters

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

17. 40.2 3.6 L onto Chemainus Rd/BC-1A S 1.7

18. 41.9 1.7 Continue onto Westholme Rd 2.5

19. 44.4 2.5 L onto Richards Trail 5.8

20. 50.2 5.8 R onto Herd Rd 2.7

21. 52.8 2.7 L onto Norcross Rd 2.3

22. 55.1 2.3 L onto Bell McKinnon Rd 0.4

23. 55.5 0.4 R onto Drinkwater Rd 0.7

24. 56.2 0.7 At the roundabout,  1st exit onto Lane Rd 1.3

25. 57.5 1.3 R onto Sherman Rd 0.7

26. 58.2 0.7 At the roundabout,  2nd exit onto Cowichan Lake Rd 1.9

27. 60.1 1.9 L to stay on Cowichan Lake Rd 1.4

28. 61.6 1.4 L onto Menzies Rd 1.6

29. 63.2 1.6 L onto Gibbins Rd 4.9

30. 68.1 4.9 At the roundabout,  1st exit onto Government St 0.2

31. 68.2 0.2 Slight L onto Cairnsmore St 0.4

32. 68.7 0.4 R onto Cavell St 0.1

32.0 kilometers.  +71/-31 meters



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

33. 68.7 0.1 L onto Jubilee St 0.5

34. 69.2 0.5 L onto 2 St 0.1

35. 69.3 0.1 R onto Canada Ave 0.6

36. 69.9 0.6 Continue onto River Rd 0.3

37. 70.2 0.3 L onto Allenby Rd 0.5

38. 70.7 0.5 Continue onto Indian Rd 3.5

39. 74.2 3.5 Continue onto Marshall Rd 0.5

40. 74.7 0.5 R onto Glenora Rd 3.4

41. 78.1 3.4 Slight R onto Miller Rd 0.5

42. 78.6 0.5 Slight R onto Koksilah Rd 5.9

43. 84.5 5.9 R onto Lakeside Rd 1.5

44. 86.0 1.5 R onto Hillbank Rd 1.0

45. 87.0 1.0 Make a U-turn 1.7

46. 88.7 1.7 R onto Koksilah Rd 1.0

47. 89.7 1.0 R onto Parker Rd 0.4

48. 90.1 0.4 Slight R onto Myhrest Rd 0.3

21.5 kilometers.  +5/-5 meters

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

49. 90.4 0.3 Make a U-turn 0.3

50. 90.7 0.3 Slight L onto Parker Rd 0.4

51. 91.1 0.4 R onto Koksilah Rd 1.2

52. 92.3 1.2 R onto Telegraph Rd 0.8

53. 93.1 0.8 R onto Cowichan Bay Rd 2.2

54. 95.4 2.2 Continue onto Cobble Hill Rd 2.7

55. 98.0 2.7 Continue onto Shawnigan Lake Rd 4.4

56. 102.4 4.4 R onto Renfrew Rd (signs for Truck Route) 0.4

57. 102.9 0.4 End of route 0.0

12.7 kilometers.  +62/-1 meters


